
 

 

 

 

 

2011 

For more information please contact: 

Addison Appleby 

570-3727 

TBD ANNUAL REPORT 







Use of Transportation Benefit District Funds in 2010 

Harrison Avenue Road Improvement Funding Summary 
 

   WASHINGTON STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD  $2,953,509  

    

   TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES     $5,718,488 

 

   S.E.P.A FUNDS        $   517,698 

    

   WEST OLYMPIA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION     $     45,900 

 

OLYMPIA TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT      $    350,000 

 

  CITY OF OLYMPIA       $   800,000 

TOTAL             $10,385,595 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 



ATTACHMENT 2

Boulevard Road and 22nd Avenue Roundabout
Funding Analysis as of: 1/10/12
With 2011 Regional Surface Transportation Program (STP) Grant
With FY 2013 Transportation Improvement Board (TIB) Urban Corridor Program (UCP) Grant

ORIGINAL FUNDING STRATEGY USING TBD FUNDS
Total Project Cost Shown for STP Grant: $4,880,500
STP Grant: $1,891,430

Local Match Needed: $2,989,070

Funding Sources
Previously 
Appropriated SEPA 
Funds 2011 2012 2013 Total Cumulative Total

SEPA Transporttion Mitigation Funds $90,447 $90,447 $90,447
Transportation Benefit District Balance $175,000 $85,000 $260,000 $350,447
Transportation Benefit District $545,000 $545,000 $1,090,000 $1,440,447
Transportation Impact Fees $1,120,000 $428,623 $1,548,623 $2,989,070
Grant $1,891,430 $1,891,430 $4,880,500
Total $90,447 $2,436,430 $1,840,000 $513,623 $4,880,500

REVISED FUNDING STRATEGY USING TBD FUNDS WITH TIB GRANT
Total Project Cost Shown for TIB Grant: $4,880,500
STP Grant: $1,891,430
TIB Grant $1,000,000
Local Match Needed: $1,989,070

Funding Sources
Previously 
Appropriated SEPA 
Funds 2011 2012 2013 Total Cumulative Total

SEPA Transporttion Mitigation Funds $90,447 $90,447 $90,447
Transportation Benefit District Balance (Not used) $0 $90,447
Transportation Benefit District (Reduced) $545,000 $545,000 $635,447
Transportation Impact Fees (Appropriate in 2013) $1,353,623 $1,353,623 $1,989,070
STP Grant $1,891,430 $1,891,430 $3,880,500
TIB Grant (Appropriate in 2013) $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $4,880,500
Total $90,447 $2,436,430 $0 $2,353,623 $4,880,500

Year

Year


	TBD2011AnnualReport(Attachment2).pdf
	Revised use of TBD Funds


